

## **NORTH CAROLINA**

## Excise Tax: \$ 100.00 Recording Time, Book and Page Tax Map No. Parcel Identifier No. B1605 L102 Mail after recording to: Willie M. Kennedy, Box 143 This instrument was prepared by: Willie M. Kennedy, Attorney at Law THIS DEED made this \_11 day of \_August\_, 2005 by and between GRANTOR Marshall Patterson, Brenda Patterson wife GRANTEE Frederick N. Terry (married)

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all that certain lot or parcel of land and more particularly described as follows:

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS LOT NUMBER 4 AS SHOWN UPON THE MAP OF RICHARD K. AND W.E. BLEVINS PROPERTY (BEINGA RE-SUBDIVISION OF LOTS IN ROCKLEDGE ADDITIONS NO. 2 AND NO. 4), OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS OF FORSYTH COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA, IN PLAT BOOK 17 AT PAGE 182, TO WHICH PLAT REFERENCE IS HEREBY MADE FOR A MORE PARTICULAR DESCRIPTION.

All or a portion of the property hereinal 3736, Forsyth County Registry.	pove described was acquir	red by Grantor by inst	rument recorded in Book 2576, Page
A map showing the above described instrument.	property is recorded in	Plat Book <u>17</u> , Pag	ge <u>182</u> , and referenced within this
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesa Grantee in fee simple.	id lot or parcel of land and	d all privileges and a	opurtenances thereto belonging to the
And the Grantor covenants with the Gr same in fee simple, that title is market the title against the lawful claims of al	able and free and clear of	all encumbrances, ar	nd that Grantor will warrant and defend
Title to the property hereinabove desc	ribed is subject to the follo	owing exceptions:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Granto instrument to be signed in its corporation.	or has hereunto set his t prate name by its duly a	nand and seal, or if uthorized officer(s)	corporate, has caused this , the day and year first above
		Manhell	ullicon (SEAL)
(ENTITY NAME)		Marshall Patterson	(02.12)
Ву:		Brenda V	tterson (SEAL)
Jy-		Brenda Patterson	(SEAL)
Den			<b>/</b>
By:		<del></del>	(SEAL)
		······································	(SEAL)
NORTH CAROLINA Forsyth COUN	T∨		
1, Mon, casked	, a Notary Public of the	e County and State	aforesaid, certify Marshall Patterson,
Brenda Patterson wife , Grantor(s), per instrument. Witness my hand and offi	sonally appeared before m cial stamp or seal, this the	e this day and acknown	Medged the execution of the foregoing
		Monit	300
My Commission Expires: 47-18	- 2007	Notary Public	a Doce
		Notary Public	MONICA B. REID
NORTH CAROLINA	COUNTY		NOTARY PUBLIC FORSYTH COUNTY, N. C.
İ,	. a Notary Public	of the County	y Commission Expires 7-18-290 That
personally	appeared before me	this day and a	cknowledged that he/she is the
of of partnership/limited partnership (mark the	, a No	orth Carolina corpora	tion/limited liability company/general
he/she signed the foregoing instrumer or seal, this the day of	it in its name on its behall	f as its act and deed.	Jiy given and as the act of such entity, Witness my hand and official stamp
My Commission Evolves			
My Commission Expires:	<del>*************************************</del>	Notary Public	
	STATE OF NC - FORSYTH O	CO The fo	regoing certificate(s) of:
	Movice B. R	<b>a</b> ( c)	NP(s)
	is certified to be correct at the date	of recordation hown on the	first page thereof.